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The Orange County, CA groundwater basin lies at the 
base of the Santa Ana River watershed. 

2,650 mi2
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Total: 310,400 afy

Total: 231,400 tons/yr

Total: (289,200) afy

Total: (175,300) tons/yr

2004-21 Average Inputs/Outputs to OC Basin

Water Budget

Salinity Budget

Note: excludes localized seawater intrusion along coastline



Average Unmeasured 
Recharge in the OC Basin
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Brine discharged via 
OCSAN ocean outfall
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Outflow to LA County

Non-Irrigation and Irrigation Pumping*

Desalter Pumping (Non-potable)
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Avg Basin Salt Outflow (tons/yr): 2004-21

Outflow to LA County

Non-Irrigation and Irrigation Pumping*

Desalter Pumping (Non-potable)

Total: 344,000 afy

Total: (346,500) afy

Total: 194,400 tons/yr
Total: (212,300) tons/yr

Water Budget

Salinity Budget

Projected Average Inputs/Outputs to OC Basin
SWP Imported
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Avg Basin Salt Outflow (tons/yr): 2004-21

Outflow to LA County

Non-Irrigation and Irrigation Pumping*

Desalter Pumping (Non-potable)

Total: 344,000 afy

Total: (346,500) afy

Total: 207,600 tons/yr
Total: (212,300) tons/yr

Water Budget

Salinity Budget

Projected Average Inputs/Outputs to OC Basin
Colorado River Imported
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Horizontal Scale (meters downgradient of Kraemer & Miller Basins)
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GWRS water migrated approx. 200 meters
vertically and 8,000 meters laterally from 2008 to 2016



580

585

590

595

600

605

610

2000 2010 2020 2030 2040 2050 2060

Average Basin 
TDS (mg/L)

Projected Change in TDS in OC Groundwater Basin

CRA Imported (TDS 650 mg/L) SWP Imported (TDS 250 mg/L) Historic Data


